New Hampshire 2022
Department of
Revenue Administration M s -27

Proposed Budget
Pelham Local School

For School Districts which have adopted the provisions of RSA 32:14 through RSA 32:24
Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from:
July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023

Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting
This form was posted with the warrant on: 7, Joar

SCHOOL BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION
Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined the information contained in this form and to the best
of my belief it is true, correct and complete.
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This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal:
https://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:
NH DRA Municipal and Property Division
(603) 230-5090
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New Hampshire 2022
Department of

Revenue Administration MS-27
Appropriations
Budget Budget
School Board's  School Board's Committee's Committee’s
Appropriations  Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
Expenditures for  as Approved by for period ending period ending period ending period ending
period ending DRA for period 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023
Account Purpose Article 6/30/2021 ending 6/30/2022 {Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
Instruction
1100-1199 Regular Programs 02 $10,855,100 $12,008,343 $12,452,679 $0 $12,444,510 $8,169
1200-1299 Special Programs 02 $4,883,551 $6,103,669 $6,589,877 $0 $6,586,222 $3,655
1300-1399  Vocational Programs 02 $76,803 $110,000 $110,000 $0 $110,000 $0
1400-1499 Other Programs 02 $536,876 $706,591 $744,258 $0 $743,839 $419
1500-1599 Non-Public Programs 02 $0 $15,131 $15,131 $0 $15,131 $0
1600-1699  Adult/Continuing Education Programs 02 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1700-1799  Community/Junior College Education Programs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1800-1899  Community Service Programs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Instruction Subtotal $16,352,330 $18,943,734 $19,911,945 $0 $19,899,702 $12,243
Support Services
2000-2199 Student Support Services 02 $2,821,595 $3,179,639 $3,508,980 $0 $3,507,064 $1,916
2200-2299 Instructional Staff Services 02 $882,620 $967,782 $1,045,916 $0 $1,045,436 $480
Support Services Subtotal $3,704,215 $4,147,421 $4,554,896 $0 $4,552,500 $2,396
General Administration
0000-0000 Collective Bargaining $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2310 (840)  School Board Contingency $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2310-2319 Other School Board 02 $82,283 $98,010 $94,215 $0 $94,215 $0
General Administration Subtotal $82,283 $98,010 $94,215 $0 $94,215 $0
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New Hampshire 2022

Department of
Revenue Administration MS-27
Appropriations
Budget Budget
School Board's  School Board's Committee's Committee's
Appropriations  Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
Expenditures for as Approved by for period ending period ending period ending period ending
period ending  DRA for period 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023
Account Purpose Article 6/30/2021 ending 6/30/2022 (Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
Executive Administration
2320 (310)  SAU Management Services $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2320-2399 All Other Administration 02 $689,144 $949,666 $960,333 $0 $959,497 $836
2400-2499 School Administration Service 02 $1,554,610 $1,641,139 $1,756,837 $0 $1,755,746 $1,091
2500-2599 Business 02 $429,391 $442 267 $463,515 $0 $463,253 $262
2600-2699 Plant Operations and Maintenance 02 $2,181,112 $2,450,682 $2,646,215 $0 $2,639,642 $6,573
2700-2799 Student Transportation 02 $1,303,304 $2,047,427 $2,172,510 $0 $2,172,510 $0
2800-2999 Support Service, Central and Other 02 $1,023,714 $1,135,989 $1,223,482 $0 $1,222,918 $564
Executive Administration Subtotal $7,181,275 $8,667,170 $9,222,892 $0 $9,213,566 $9,326
Non-Instructional Services
3100 Food Service Operations $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
3200 Enterprise Operations $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Non-Instructional Services Subtotal $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Facilities Acquisition and Construction
4100 Site Acquisition $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
4200 Site Improvement 02 $0 $1 $1 $0 $1 $0
4300 Architectural/Engineering 02 $146,166 $50,000 $1 $0 $1 $0
4400 Educational Specification Development $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
4500 Building Acquisition/Construction 02 $44,838 $32,024,838 $44,838 $0 $44,838 $0
4600 Building Improvement Services 02 $148,167 $140,726 $140,726 $0 $133,769 $6,957
43900 Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal $339,171 $32,215,565 $185,566 $0 $178,609 $6,957
Other Outlays
5110 Debt Service - Principal 02 $1,040,000 $1,040,000 $2,442,975 $0 $2,442 975 $0
5120 Debt Service - Interest 02 $642,075 $1,388,535 $1,615,186 $0 $1,615,186 $0
Other Outlays Subtotal $1,682,075 $2,428,535 $4,058,161 $0 $4,058,161 $0
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New Hampshire 2022

Department of MS-27
Revenue Administration =
Appropriations

Budget Budget
School Board's  School Board's Committee’s Committee's
Appropriations  Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
Expenditures for as Approved by for period ending period ending period ending period ending
period ending  DRA for period 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023
Account Purpose Article 6/30/2021 ending 6/30/2022 (Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)

Fund Transfers
5220-5221 To Food Service 02 $1,030,194 $1,134,298 $1,157,875 $0 $1,157,875 $0
5222-5229 To Other Special Revenue 02 $1,279,520 $757,865 $757,865 $0 $757,865 $0
5230-5239  To Capital Projects $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
5254 To Agency Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
5300-5399 Intergovernmental Agency Allocation $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
9990 Supplemental Appropriation $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
9992 Deficit Appropriation $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Fund Transfers Subtotal $2,309,714 $1,892,163 $1,915,740 $0 $1,915,740 $0
Total Operating Budget Appropriations $39,943,415 $0 $39,912,493 $30,922
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Account
5251
5252
5253

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Purpose

To Capital Reserve Fund

To Expendable Trust Fund

To Non-Expendable Trust Fund

Total Proposed Special Articles

2022
MS-27

Special Warrant Articles

Budget Budget

School Board's  School Board's Committee's Committee's

Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for

for period ending period ending period ending period ending

6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023

Article (Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
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Account

Purpose

New Hampshire 2022

Department of MS-27
Revenue Administration -
Individual Warrant Articles
Budget Budget
School Board's  School Board's Committee's Committee's
Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
for period ending period ending period ending period ending
6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023
Article (Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
Total Proposed Individual Articles $0 $0 $0 $0
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Account

New Hampshire
Department of

Revenue Administration

Source

Local Sources

1300-1349
1400-1449
1500-1599
1600-1699
1700-1799
1800-1899
1900-1999

Tuition

Transportation Fees
Earnings on Investments
Food Service Sales
Student Activities

Community Service Activities

Other Local Sources

State Sources

3210
3215
3220
3230
3240-3249
3250
3260
3270
3290-3299

School Building Aid
Kindergarten Building Aid
Kindergarten Aid

Special Education Aid
Vocational Aid

Aduit Education

Child Nutrition

Driver Education

Other State Sources

Local Sources Subtotal

State Sources Subtotal

2022

MS-27

Revenues

Article

02

02

02

02

02
02

02

Revised Revenues
for period ending
6/30/2022

$55,000
$0

$400
$342,450
$0

$0
$63,200
$461,050

$0

$0

$0
$120,561
$15,000
$0

$0

$0

$0
$135,561

School Board's
Estimated Revenues for
period ending 6/30/2023

$40,000
$0

$400
$897,375
$0

$0
$72,000
$1,009,775

$0

$0

$0
$200,000
$15,000
$0
$10,500
$0

$0
$225,500

Budget Committee's
Estimated Revenues for
period ending 6/30/2023

$40,000
$0

$400
$897,375
$0

$0
$72,000
$1,009,775

$0

$0

$0
$200,000
$15,000
$0
$10,500
$0

$0
$225,500
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Account

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Source

Federal Sources

4100-4539
4540
4550
4560
4570
4580
4590-4999
4810

Federal Program Grants
Vocational Education

Adult Education

Child Nutrition

Disabilities Programs

Medicaid Distribution

Other Federal Sources (non-4810)
Federal Forest Reserve

Federal Sources Subtotal

Other Financing Sources

5110-5139
5140
5221
5222
5230
5251
5252
5253
5300-5699
9997
9998
9899

Sale of Bonds or Notes

Reimbursement Anticipation Notes

Transfer from Food Service Special Revenue Fund
Transfer from Other Special Revenue Funds
Transfer from Capital Project Funds
Transfer from Capital Reserve Funds
Transfer from Expendable Trust Funds
Transfer from Non-Expendable Trust Funds
Other Financing Sources

Supplemental Appropriation (Contra)
Amount Voted from Fund Balance

Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes

Other Financing Sources Subtotal

Total Estimated Revenues and Credits

2022
MS-27

Revenues

Revised Revenues
for period ending
6/30/2022

Article
02 $275,865
$0

$0

02 $791,648
02 $430,000
02 $15,000
$0

$0

$1,512,513

$31,980,000
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$31,980,000

$34,089,124

School Board's
Estimated Revenues for
period ending 6/30/2023

$275,865
$0

$0
$250,000
$430,000
$15,000
$0

$0
$970,865

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$2,206,140

Budget Commiittee's
Estimated Revenues for
period ending 6/30/2023

$275,865
$0

$0
$250,000
$430,000
$15,000
$0

$0
$970,865

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$2,206,140
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Item

Operating Budget Appropriations

Special Warrant Articles

Individual Warrant Articles

Total Appropriations

Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits
Less Amount of State Education Tax/Grant
Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised

2022
MS-27

Budget Summary

School Board
Period ending
6/30/2023

(Recommended)
$39,943,415
$0

$0

$39,943 415
$2,206,140
$6,899,156
$30,838,119

Budget Committee
Period ending
6/30/2023

(Recommended)
$39,912,493
$0

$0
$39,912,493
$2,206,140
$6,899,156
$30,807,197
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New Hampshire 2022
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-27

Supplemental Schedule

1. Total Recommended by Budget Committee $39,912,493
Less Exclusions:
2. Principal: Long-Term Bonds & Notes $2,442,975
3. Interest: Long-Term Bonds & Notes $1,615,186
4. Capital outlays funded from Long-Term Bonds & Notes $0
5. Mandatory Assessments $0
6. Total Exclusions (Sum of Lines 2 through 5 above) $4,058,161
7. Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 1 less Line 6) $35,854,332
8. 10% of Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 7 x 10%) $3,585,433

Collective Bargaining Cost Items:

9. Recommended Cost ltems (Prior to Meeting) $0
10. Voted Cost ltems (Voted at Meeting) $0
11. Amount voted over recommended amount (Difference of Lines 9 and 10) $0
12. Bond Override (RSA 32:18-a), Amount Voted ' $0

Maximum Allowable Appropriations Voted at Meeting: $43,497,926

(Line 1+ Line 8 + Line 11 + Line 12)
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