

2022 MS-27

Proposed Budget

Pelham Local School

For School Districts which have adopted the provisions of RSA 32:14 through RSA 32:24 Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from:

July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023

Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

This form was posted with the warrant on:

SCHOOL BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined the information contained in this form and to the best of my belief it is true, correct and complete.

Name	Position	Signature
Meg Bressette	Chair	Meg Bressette
KANNAN SASI	BUNGET COM	o ko
ROBERT SHERMAN	11 11	Polest & Mours
Philip Haberlen	Vice Chair	mar
PAIL GRAND	BIDGET COM	W
Jason Crotean	Brotest menter	1121 111
Edvardo Harlany	member	I who there
/		

This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal: https://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:

NH DRA Municipal and Property Division (603) 230-5090

http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/



2022 MS-27

Appropriations

			Thhigh	ilations				
Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2021	Appropriations as Approved by DRA for period ending 6/30/2022	for period ending 6/30/2023	School Board's Appropriations for A period ending 6/30/2023 (Not Recommended)	period ending 6/30/2023	Budge Committee' Appropriations for period ending 6/30/202 (Not Recommended
Instruction								
1100-1199	Regular Programs	02	\$10,855,100	\$12,008,343	\$12,452,679	\$0	\$12,444,510	\$8,169
1200-1299	Special Programs	02	\$4,883,551	\$6,103,669	\$6,589,877	\$0	\$6,586,222	\$3,655
1300-1399	Vocational Programs	02	\$76,803	\$110,000	\$110,000	\$0	\$110,000	\$0
1400-1499	Other Programs	02	\$536,876	\$706,591	\$744,258	\$0	\$743,839	\$419
1500-1599	Non-Public Programs	02	\$0	\$15,131	\$15,131	\$0	\$15,131	\$0
1600-1699	Adult/Continuing Education Programs	02	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1700-1799	Community/Junior College Education Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1800-1899	Community Service Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Instruction Subtota	al	\$16,352,330	\$18,943,734	\$19,911,945	\$0	\$19,899,702	\$12,243
Support Serv	rices							
2000-2199	Student Support Services	02	\$2,821,595	\$3,179,639	\$3,508,980	\$0	\$3,507,064	\$1,916
2200-2299	Instructional Staff Services	02	\$882,620	\$967,782	\$1,045,916	\$0	\$1,045,436	\$4B
	Support Services Subtot	al	\$3,704,215	\$4,147,421	\$4,554,896	\$0	\$4,552,500	\$2,39
General Adm	inistration							
0000-0000	Collective Bargaining		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$(
2310 (840)	School Board Contingency		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$(
2310-2319	Other School Board	02	\$82,283	\$98,010	\$94,215	\$0	\$94,215	\$
	General Administration Subtot	al	\$82,283	\$98,010	\$94,215	\$0	\$94,215	\$(



2022 MS-27

Appropriations

Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2021	Appropriations as Approved by DRA for period ending 6/30/2022	for period ending 6/30/2023	School Board's Appropriations for A period ending 6/30/2023 (Not Recommended)	period ending 6/30/2023	Budget Committee's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2023 (Not Recommended)
Executive Ad	Iministration							
2320 (310)	SAU Management Services		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
2320-2399	All Other Administration	02	\$689,144	\$949,666	\$960,333	\$0	\$959,497	\$836
2400-2499	School Administration Service	02	\$1,554,610	\$1,641,139	\$1,756,837	\$0	\$1,755,746	\$1,091
2500-2599	Business	02	\$429,391	\$442,267	\$463,515	\$0	\$463,253	\$262
2600-2699	Plant Operations and Maintenance	02	\$2,181,112	\$2,450,682	\$2,646,215	\$0	\$2,639,642	\$6,573
2700-2799	Student Transportation	02	\$1,303,304	\$2,047,427	\$2,172,510	\$0	\$2,172,510	\$0
2800-2999	Support Service, Central and Other	02	\$1,023,714	\$1,135,989	\$1,223,482	\$0	\$1,222,918	\$564
	Executive Administration Subtotal		\$7,181,275	\$8,667,170	\$9,222,892	\$0	\$9,213,566	\$9,326
Non-Instruct	ional Services							
3100	Food Service Operations		\$0	\$0			\$0	\$0
3200	Enterprise Operations		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Facilities Ac	Non-Instructional Services Subtotal quisition and Construction		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4100	Site Acquisition		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4200	Site Improvement	02	\$0	\$1	\$1	\$0	\$1	\$0
4300	Architectural/Engineering	02	\$146,166	\$50,000	\$1	\$0	\$1	\$0
4400	Educational Specification Development		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4500	Building Acquisition/Construction	02	\$44,838	\$32,024,838	\$44,838	\$0	\$44,838	\$0
4600	Building Improvement Services	02	\$148,167	\$140,726	\$140,726	\$0	\$133,769	\$6,957
4900	Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal		\$339,171	\$32,215,565	\$185,566	\$0	\$178,609	\$6,957
Other Outlay	ys .							
5110	Debt Service - Principal	02	\$1,040,000	\$1,040,000	\$2,442,975	\$0	\$2,442,975	\$0
5120	Debt Service - Interest	02	\$642,075	\$1,388,535	\$1,615,186	\$0	\$1,615,186	\$0
	Other Outlays Subtotal		\$1,682,075	\$2,428,535	\$4,058,161	\$0	\$4,058,161	\$0



2022 MS-27

Appropriations

Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2021	Appropriations as Approved by DRA for period ending 6/30/2022	for period ending 6/30/2023	Appropriations for A	period ending 6/30/2023	Budget Committee's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2023 (Not Recommended)
Fund Transfe	ers							
5220-5221	To Food Service	02	\$1,030,194	\$1,134,298	\$1,157,875	\$0	\$1,157,875	\$0
5222-5229	To Other Special Revenue	02	\$1,279,520	\$757,865	\$757,865	\$0	\$757,865	\$0
5230-5239	To Capital Projects		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5254	To Agency Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5300-5399	Intergovernmental Agency Allocation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
9990	Supplemental Appropriation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
9992	Deficit Appropriation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Fund Transfers Subtotal		\$2,309,714	\$1,892,163	\$1,915,740	\$0	\$1,915,740	\$0
	Total Operating Budget Appropriations				\$39,943,415	\$0	\$39,912,493	\$30,922



2022 MS-27

Special Warrant Articles

				Budget	Budget
		School Board's	School Board's	Committee's	Committee's
		Appropriations	Appropriations for A	ppropriations for A	Appropriations for
		for period ending	period ending	period ending	period ending
_		6/30/2023	6/30/2023	6/30/2023	6/30/2023
Purpose	Article	(Recommended)	(Not Recommended)	(Recommended)	(Not Recommended)
To Capital Reserve Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
To Expendable Trust Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
To Non-Expendable Trust Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Proposed Spe	cial Articles	\$0	\$n	\$n	\$0
	To Expendable Trust Fund To Non-Expendable Trust Fund	To Capital Reserve Fund To Expendable Trust Fund	Purpose Article Spring (Recommended) To Capital Reserve Fund \$0 To Expendable Trust Fund \$0 To Non-Expendable Trust Fund \$0	Purpose Article Reserve Fund \$100 Appropriations for Appropriat	Purpose Article School Board's Appropriations for A



2022 MS-27

Individual Warrant Articles

			School Board's	School Board's	Budget Committee's	Budget Committee's
Account	Purpose	Article	for period ending 6/30/2023	Appropriations for A period ending 6/30/2023 (Not Recommended)	period ending 6/30/2023	period ending 6/30/2023 (Not Recommended)
		Total Proposed Individual Articles	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0



2022 MS-27

Revenues

		1/646			
Account	Source	Article	Revised Revenues for period ending 6/30/2022	School Board's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2023	Budget Committee's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2023
ocal Sourc	es				
1300-1349	Tuition	02	\$55,000	\$40,000	\$40,000
1400-1449	Transportation Fees		\$0	\$0	\$0
1500-1599	Earnings on Investments	02	\$400	\$400	\$400
1600-1699	Food Service Sales	02	\$342,450	\$897,375	\$897,375
1700-1799	Student Activities		\$0	\$0	\$0
1800-1899	Community Service Activities		\$0	\$0	\$0
			# 00.000	£70,000	\$72,000
1900-1999	Other Local Sources	02	\$63,200	\$72,000	φ12,000
		Local Sources Subtotal	\$461,050	\$1,009,775	
State Sourc	es		\$461,050	\$1,009,775	\$1,009,775
	es School Building Aid		\$461,050 \$0	\$1,009,775 \$ 0	\$1,009,775 \$0
State Sourc 3210	es		\$461,050	\$1,009,775	\$1,009,775
State Sourc 3210 3215	es School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid		\$461,050 \$0 \$0	\$1, 009 ,77 5 \$0 \$0	\$1,009,775 \$0 \$0 \$0
State Source 3210 3215 3220 3230	es School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid Kindergarten Aid	Local Sources Subtotal	\$461,050 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$1,009,775 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$1,009,775 \$0 \$0
State Source 3210 3215 3220 3230	es School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid Kindergarten Aid Special Education Aid	Local Sources Subtotal 02	\$461,050 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$120,561	\$1,009,775 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$200,000	\$1,009,775 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$200,000
State Source 3210 3215 3220 3230 3240-3249	ses School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid Kindergarten Aid Special Education Aid Vocational Aid	Local Sources Subtotal 02	\$461,050 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$120,561 \$15,000	\$1,009,775 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$200,000 \$15,000	\$1,009,775 \$0 \$0 \$200,000 \$15,000
3210 3215 3220 3230 3240-3249 3250	School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid Kindergarten Aid Special Education Aid Vocational Aid Adult Education	Local Sources Subtotal 02 02	\$461,050 \$0 \$0 \$120,561 \$15,000 \$0	\$1,009,775 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$200,000 \$15,000 \$0	\$1,009,775 \$0 \$0 \$200,000 \$15,000 \$10,500
3210 3215 3220 3230 3240-3249 3250 3260 3270	School Building Aid Kindergarten Building Aid Kindergarten Aid Special Education Aid Vocational Aid Adult Education Child Nutrition Driver Education	Local Sources Subtotal 02 02	\$461,050 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$120,561 \$15,000 \$0	\$1,009,775 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$200,000 \$15,000 \$0 \$10,500	\$1,009,775 \$0 \$0 \$200,000 \$15,000



2022 MS-27

Revenues

Account	Source	Article	Revised Revenues for period ending 6/30/2022	School Board's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2023	Budget Committee's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2023
Federal So	urces				
4100-4539	Federal Program Grants	02	\$275,865	\$275,865	\$275,865
4540	Vocational Education		\$0	\$0	\$0
4550	Adult Education		\$0	\$0	\$0
4560	Child Nutrition	02	\$791,648	\$250,000	\$250,000
4570	Disabilities Programs	02	\$430,000	\$430,000	\$430,000
4580	Medicaid Distribution	02	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$15,000
4590-4999	Other Federal Sources (non-4810)		\$0	\$0	\$0
4810	Federal Forest Reserve		\$0	\$0	\$0
	Federal Source	s Subtotal	\$1,512,513	\$970,865	\$970,865
	incing Sources		#14.000.000	to.	¢o.
	9 Sale of Bonds or Notes		\$31,980,000	\$0	\$0
5140	Reimbursement Anticipation Notes		\$0	\$0	\$0
5221	Transfer from Food Service Special Revenue Fu	ınd	\$0	\$0	\$0
5222	Transfer from Other Special Revenue Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5230	Transfer from Capital Project Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5251	Transfer from Capital Reserve Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5252	Transfer from Expendable Trust Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5253	Transfer from Non-Expendable Trust Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
5300-569	9 Other Financing Sources		\$0	\$0	\$0
9997	Supplemental Appropriation (Contra)		\$0	\$0	\$0
9998	Amount Voted from Fund Balance		\$0	\$0	\$0
9999	Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes		\$0	\$0	\$0
	Other Financing Source	s Subtotal	\$31,980,000	\$0	\$0
	Total Estimated Revenues a	nd Credits	\$34,089,124	\$2,206,140	\$2,206,140



2022 MS-27

Budget Summary

Item	School Board Period ending 6/30/2023 (Recommended)	Budget Committee Period ending 6/30/2023 (Recommended)
Operating Budget Appropriations	\$39,943,415	\$39,912,493
Special Warrant Articles	\$0	\$0
Individual Warrant Articles	\$0	\$0
Total Appropriations	\$39,943,415	\$39,912,493
Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits	\$2,206,140	\$2,206,140
Less Amount of State Education Tax/Grant	\$6,899,156	\$6,899,156
Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised	\$30,838,119	\$30,807,197



2022 MS-27

Supplemental Schedule

1. Total Recommended by Budget Committee	\$39,912,493
Less Exclusions:	
2. Principal: Long-Term Bonds & Notes	\$2,442,975
3. Interest: Long-Term Bonds & Notes	\$1,615,186
4. Capital outlays funded from Long-Term Bonds & Notes	\$0
5. Mandatory Assessments	\$0
6. Total Exclusions (Sum of Lines 2 through 5 above)	\$4,058,161
7. Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 1 less Line 6)	\$35,854,332
8. 10% of Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 7 x 10%)	\$3,585,433
Collective Bargaining Cost Items: 9. Recommended Cost Items (Prior to Meeting)	\$0
10. Voted Cost Items (Voted at Meeting)	\$0
11. Amount voted over recommended amount (Difference of Lines 9 and 10)	T -
11. Amount voted over recommended amount (Difference of Lines 5 and 10)	
12. Bond Override (RSA 32:18-a), Amount Voted	\$C